
 

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

O/O : G.M. (ELECT.) E.H.T. (O&M) CIRCLE, BURLA, 
DIST: SAMBALPUR (ODISHA) 768017

e-TENDER NOTICE NO. BRL-  11/ 2014-15

For and on behalf of ODISHA   POWER   TRANSMISSION   CORPORATION   LTD General 

Manager, EHT (O&M) Circle, Burla, invites Tenders from reputed manufacturers/suppliers in single part 

bidding system for procurement of  Nuts , Bolts & Washers.  The interested bidders would be required 

to enroll themselves on the tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL  .   Complete set of bidding 

documents are available at www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL from 15.09.2014 (10.00 Hrs) to Dt. 

10.10.2014 (12.30 Hrs). Interested manufacturers/Suppliers may visit OPTCL’s official web site 

http://www.optcl.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL for detail specification.

N.B:- All subsequent addendums/corrigendum to the tender shall be hosted in the OPTCL’s official web 

site http://www.optcl.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL   only.  

 

  General Manager (Elect.)
E.H.T. (O&M) Circle, Burla 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL
http://www.optcl.co.in/
http://www.optcl.co.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL


NOTICE INVITING TENDER
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.,

O/O: G.M. (ELECT.) E.H.T. (O&M) CIRCLE, BURLA, 
DIST: SAMBALPUR (ODISHA) 768017

e-TENDER NOTICE NO- BRL-11 /2014-15.
For and on behalf of the ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD., the undersigned 

invites bids under single part bidding system in e- tendering mode only as per the following details.

Tender Specification No BRL-11 /2014-15

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 16363/-
Cost of Tender Spec. Document Rs.6000/- + 5% VAT = Rs. 6300/- 
Tender Processing Fee Rs. 1839/-
 Last date of submission 
                  &
Date of opening of Tender

up to Dt. 10.10.2014 (15.00 Hrs) 
                &
13.10.2014 at 11.00 hr

Sl. No DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL Quantity
GI Nuts & Bolts 

1 16×30 MM 846.58 Kg
2 16×35 MM 3097.13 Kg
3 16×40 MM 5138.22 Kg
4 16×45 MM 1537.78 Kg
5 16×50 MM 1050.71 Kg
6 16×55 MM 320.59 Kg
7 16×60 MM 517.61 Kg
8 16×65 MM 726.26 Kg
9 16×70 MM 176.26 Kg

10 16×75 MM 72.18 Kg
11 3.5 MM Spring Washer forM16 bolt 653.87 Kg
12 5 mm pack washer 2.0 Kg
13 6 mm pack washer 161.78 Kg
14 8 mm pack washer 166.26 Kg
15 10 mm pack washer 25.2 Kg
16 12 mm pack washer 27.69 Kg
17 16 mm pack washer 11.98 Kg
18 GI Step Bolt (16×175) with two nuts 1917.69 Kg
19 D shackle 84 Kg
           The bidders can view the tender documents from website free of cost. 

The  bidders  who  want  to  submit  bid  shall  have  to  pay  the  tender  cost  as  mentioned  above  (Non-
refundable) including VAT @5% in the form of Demand draft/Cash only, drawn in favour of EHT (O&M) Circle, 
OPTCL, Burla at the office of the undersigned on or before the last date & time of submission of tender.

The bidders shall have to submit  non refundable tender processing fee as mentioned above in the form of 
Demand draft, drawn in favour of K.S.E.D.C. Ltd,  Payable at Bangalore. The said demand draft is to be submitted 
along with the EMD & tender paper cost at the office of the undersigned on or before the last date & time of 
submission of tender. 

The bidders shall  scan the Demand Draft/Pay order/  Bank guarantee towards EMD, Tender Cost  and 
tender processing fee and upload the same in the prescribed form in .gif or .jpg format in addition to sending the 
original as stated above.



The  prospective  bidders  are  advised  to  register  their  user  ID,  Password,  company  ID  from  website 
www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link “Register Me”.

Any  clarifications  regarding  the  scope  of  work  and  technical  features  of  the  tender  can  be  had  from  the 
undersigned during office hours.

Minimum qualification criteria of bidders: AS STIPULATED IN SECTION-II, PART-I (G.T.C.C) OF THE 

TENDER SPECIFICATION.                    

                                                                                                                   GENERAL MANAGER
                                                                                                               EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, BURLA

http://www.tenderwizard.com/

	e-TENDER NOTICE NO. BRL-  11/ 2014-15
	e-TENDER NOTICE NO- BRL-11 /2014-15.

